

**BRIAN SANDOVAL** 

Governor

STATE OF NEVADA

## GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

MARK A. LIPPARELLI, Chairman A.G. BURNETT, Member SHAWN R. REID, Member

## NOTICE

Notice #	2012-76		Issuing Division:	Executive Secretary
DATE:		AUGUST 27, 2012		<u>66</u>
TO:		ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERS	ONS	·
SUBJECT:	:	PROPOSED REGULATION 5.240 AMENDM	IENTS	

Please be advised that the draft of the proposed amendments to NGC Regulation 5.240 which will be reviewed by the Board on Thursday, September 6, 2012 is now posted on the Gaming Control Board website "Regulation Activity" page at: <u>http://gaming.nv.gov/index.aspx?page=52</u>.

This page can also be accessed by clicking on the "I want to...see recent regulatory activity" drop down menu located at the top of the website's home page at: <u>http://gaming.nv.gov</u>

Any written comments from the public and industry on this and other proposed gaming regulation should be officially filed with the Office of the Executive Secretary by the following methods:

By email to:	selloyan@gcb.nv.gov
By fax to:	(775) 687-5817
By mail to:	Office of the Executive Secretary
	P.O. Box 8003

Carson City, NV 89702

Attention: Regulation Comments

Comments on Regulation 5.240 should be submitted to the Office of the Executive Secretary by **5:00 p.m. Friday, August 31, 2012.** Any questions should be directed to Sally Elloyan, Executive Secretary at (775) 684-7750 or email to selloyan@gcb.nv.gov.